

RITEM NO.38 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4013/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WA No. 261/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEPOSIT INSURANCE & CREDIT GUARNT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGUPATHI RAGAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y Arunagiri,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. H.S. Parihar for the petitioner is complaining about non receipt of the copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in the month of September, 2007. The index of the counter affidavit shows endorsement of Mr. H.S. Parihar whereas Mr. Parihar refuses to accept such endorsement stating that nobody has received such copy of counter affidavit on his behalf.

Office has to find out from the learned advocate for the respondents who has to disclose on oath that who has put signature on his behalf.

Additional copy of the counter affidavit be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar