

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4013/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WA No. 261/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEPOSIT INSURANCE &amp; CREDIT GUARNT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGUPATHI RAGAVAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr.G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr.Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.Prabhu Raqmasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

We have learned counsel on interim relief.

Ad interim relief granted by this Court has been made ad  
interim relief.

Hearing expedited.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master