

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114/2010

DEPOSIT INSURANCE & CREDIT GUARN.CORP.
 VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRUDENTIAL COOP.BANK SHAREHOLDERS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7485 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7722 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7772 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice in r/o the respondents is awaited. However, Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate submits that she has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)No. 4114/2010. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. She also proposes to appear for respondent No.2 in other matters and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. Await service of notice on the remaining respondents.

List the matters on 21.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
 Registrar