

Ú\$
ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1035 OF 2008

DEPOSIT INSURANCE & CREDIT GUARNT.CORPN. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RAGUPATHI RAGAVAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1116 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1923 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1924 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1925 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1926 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & officer report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1927 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1928 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1929 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1930 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1931 of 2009
(With appln.for c/delay SLP & with appln.for permission to file
addl.documents & with office report)
With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1932 of 2009
((With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

...,2/-

:2:

Civil Appeal NO. 1934 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1935 of 2009
(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents & with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5333 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 5334 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 5335 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 5336 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 5337-5339 of 2012

Date: 12/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kfriti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv. ...3/-

:3:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv

For R.1,3 & 4 in CA.1116, 1923-1932
& 1934-1935/09 Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Bhushan appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded 11.45 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Jaideep Gupta learned counsel argued about 10 minutes. Then Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan appearing for respondents argued from 12.05 p.m. to 12.40 p.m. Then Mr. Puneet Jain for appellants argued from 12.40 to 2.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Ankit Lal appearing for respondents made his submissions from 2.45 p.m. to 3.10 p.m. At the end Mr. Jayant Bhushan made his reply submissions about ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within ten days.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Asst. Registrar